Clty Of Da”aS Coun1c€)|0ghhe/1lr?1rti)lfrss,tgr?tFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Text

File #: 23-2186, Version: 1

AGENDA DATE: September 272023
COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): Al

DEPARTMENT: Departmentof Public- Werks
EXECUTIVE: Dr-Robert Perez
SUBJECT

Adthorize an inerease i the conslruction services contraet with Jehnson Bros- Ceorperafion: a
Southland Company- to add funding fer the 2023 Annual Street Resurfacing Contract - Not te exeeed
$12.490,707-00; from $49,982,822.75 to $62,473,529.-75 - Financing 2024 Certificate of Obligation
Bond-Fund {subj I iations,

BACKGROUND

Johnson Bros. Corporation: a Seuthland Cempany is a Grapevine-based cerporation and is a
. | I ith the Citvof Dallas.
On Jangary 25. 2023, the City Council authorized & construction services contract with Johrsen
Bros: Corporation; a Southland Company; te provide construetion services for the 2023 Annual Street

CA0 O

On February 8; 2023, the City Couneil approved to amend the funding in Council Resolution Ne- 23-
0204 fer the contract with Johnson Bros: Cerporatien. a Southland Cempany; in the ameunt of
$49.982.822.75; from 2023 Certificates of Obligation Funds to 2017 General Obligation Bond Funds;

On February 22. 2023 Administrative Action Neo. 23-0745 autherized Change Order Neo- 1 to the
2023 Annual Street Resurfacing Contract with Jehnson Bros: Corperation: a Seuthland Cempany: te

This action will authorize an increase in funding in an amount not to exceed $12,490,707.00 to the
construction services contract with Joehnson Bros. Corporation: a Southland Company for the 2023
Annual-StreetResurfacing-Contract

City of Dallas Page 1 of 3 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-2186, Version: 1

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF PROJECT

Began-Construetion  Jaruarny2023
Complete Construction  September 2024

PRIOR-ACHON/REVIEW{COUNCHBOARDS-COMMISSIONS)

On Jangary 25. 2023, the City Council autherized & construction services contract with Johrsen
%Wammmmmmmmwwm

On February 8, 2023, the City Council approved to amend the funding in Council Resolution No. 23-
0204 for the contract with Johnson Bros- Corporation. a Seuthland Cempany: in the ameunt of
$49,982.822.75; from 2023 Gertificates of Obligation Funds to 2017 General Obligation Bond Funds;

EISCAL INFORMATION

Change-OrderNe— $—— 000
M/WBE INFORMATION

2020 by Resolution Neo: 20-1430. as amended. the MANBE participation on this contraet is as

City of Dallas Page 2 of 3 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-2186, Version: 1

MAP
Attached
City of Dallas Page 3 of 3 Printed on 7/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

